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Mr. Pierre-André Cusson
Consul
Trade Commissioner
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials;
Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; Building Products;
Chemicals; Electric Power Equipment and Services;
Environmental Industries; Government Procurement; Health E-mail: modupe.olaniyonu@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Industries; Information and Communications Technologies;
Investment Promotion / Strategie Alliances; Liaison 
with International Financial Institutions; Market Access;
Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and 
Technology; Ocean Technologies; Oil and Gas Equipment 
and Services; Plastics; Rail and Urban Transit; Science 
and Technology; Service Industries and Capital Projects;
Space
E-mail: pierre-andre.cusson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Brian Emsley
Commercial Officer
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Fish and Seafood Products; Forest 
Industries
E-mail: brian.emsley@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Fabienne Bovis
Commercial Assistant
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Arts and 
Cultural Industries; Consumer Products 
E-mail: fabienne.bovis@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Geoff S. Fox
Business Development Manager 
Bio-Industries
E-mail: geoff.fox@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Pierre Desmarais
Trade Commissioner
E-mail: pierre.desmarais@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Sylvia Koleva
Commercial Officer
E-mail: sylvia.koleva@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Pakistan
Islamabad

Mrs. Modupe Olaniyonu
Commercial Officer The Canadian High Commission in Pakistan

Street Address:
Diplomatic Enclave, Sector G-5 
Islamabad, Pakistan

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 1042 
Islamabad, Pakistan

Tel: (011-92-51)227-9100
Fax: (011-92-51) 227-9111
E-Mail: isbad-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/pk

Territories/Responsibilities: Pakistan, Afghanistan

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0800-1700; Fri: 0800-1230

Major Holidays: 2003-10-13, 2003 -11-26,2003 - 12 -25, 
2004-01-01

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +9

Ms. Margaret Huber
High Commissioner
E-mail: margaret.huber@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Jean Stéphane Couture
Senior Trade Commissioner
Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion /
Strategic Alliances; Liaison with International Financial
Institutions; Market Access
E-mail: jean-stephane.couture@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Ahsan Ulhaq
Program Officer 
Market Access
E-mail: ahsan.ulhaq@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. AM Khan
Program Officer 
Market Access
E-mail: ali.khan@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. CereMna GMI
Trade Assistant
E-mail: cerelina.gill@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Karachi

Niue
See New Zealand

Northern Mariana Islands
See Philippines

Norway
The Canadian Embassy in Norway

Street Address:
Wergelandsveien 7 
0244 Oslo, Norway

Tel: (011-47)2299-5300
Fax: (011-47) 2299-5301
E-Mail: oslo-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.canada.no

Office Hours: (Sept 1/May 31) Mon-Fri: 0830-1645; (June 
1-Aug 31) Mon-Fri: 0800-1530

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Ms. Shirley W. Serafini
Ambassador

Mr. Rick Stephenson
Counsellor (Commercial) and Consul
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Oil and Gas
Equipment and Services
E-mail: rick.stephenson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Bjorn Just Hanssen
Business Development Officer
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Bio-Industries;
Building Products; Consumer Products; Electric Power
Equipment and Services; Forest Industries; Health
Industries; Information and Communications Technologies;
Ocean Technologies
E-mail: bjorn.hanssen@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. John Winterbourne
Business Development Officer
Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; Chemicals;
Environmental Industries; Investment Promotion / Strategic
Alliances; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment,
Services and Technology; Rail and Urban Transit; Science
and Technology; Space
E-mail: john.winterbourne@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Bjorn Fetter Hernes
Public Affairs Officer
Arts and Cultural Industries
E-mail: bjorn.hernes@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Barbara C. Thorjussen
Business Development Assistant
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood
Products
E-mail: barbara.thorjussen@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Nicaragua
see Costa Rica

Niger
see Côte d'Ivoire

Nigeria
Canadian Deputy High Commission in Lagos

Street Address:
4, Anifowoshe Street, Victoria Island 
Lagos, Nigeria

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 54506, Ikoyi 
Lagos, Nigeria

Tel: (011-234-1)262-2512/3/5
Fax: (011-234-1) 262-2516/7
E-Mail: lagos@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ng

Territories/Responsibilities: Nigeria

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0800-1630; Fri: 0800-1330

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +5

Mr. Greg Bates
Counsellor (Commercial)
Trade Commissioner
E-mail: greg.bates@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Canadian Commercial Office in Karachi

Street Address:
Beach Luxury Hotel, Suite 336, M.T. Khan Road 
Karachi, Pakistan, 74000

Tel: (011-92-21)561-0672
Fax: (011-92-21) 561-0684
E-Mail: cancom@fascom.com
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/pk

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0900-1700

Major Holidays: 2003-10-13,2003-11-26 & 27, 2003-12-25

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +9

Mr. Azhar Kirmani
Commercial Officer
Environmental Industries; Forest Industries; Metals, Minerals 
and Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Service 
Industries and Capital Projects 
E-mail: cancom@fascom.com

Oman
see Saudi Arabia
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